Grantees

Clarke

do

do

do

do

do
Clark
Clarke
Clark

do

Clarke

Clark

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

&c'
&e
lE D

AP

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDEIGH

—y -

&c.Florence Lillian

’Florance Lillian's

Celinds E

& E D

Tr

Ch Tr

GIVEN NAMEKS
1 J KL MNO

Mary by &c
Mary (Mrs)
James T

James T

Jefferson

Nogh

Mér& In trust

GIVKN NAMHKS

PQRSTUVWXVYZ

P A

In trust

Grantors
' Homan John R's Fxor
Rader Peter Recr &c

¥infield Jno Q & wife

Compton "m C Comr
Lambert P E by &c
‘Knipple Addison W &
~Skelton G ¥ & wife
Chapman Sarsh J &c
Bhands E A Tr &e
Chapman G M & wife
Clarke John T Tr
Scott R A Comr

"

Book

4

© O O 3

11
18
21
22

23

29

33

(Grantees.

Page

186
- 396
495

519

519
300
566
1351
2499

8%

45}

257

1

Kind of
Instrument

R}

Date of

Recordation

D of Tr Apr 15

~Agreement Jun

B & S
B & S
& S

& S

B

B

B & S
B &S
B

& S

. Deed

"D of Tr

B &S

Mar
Apr
Apr

‘Nov

Mar

s Jul

Apr

Jun

Jun

Jul

)
25
S
)
8

18
26

14

21

i
1

1869
1871
1872
1875
1873
1874
1881
1882
1883

1883
1886

1888



73

Nov

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. (Grantees. 36
N T s s T Grautors e mge el Dweet
Clark | o Lillie (Mrs) S Roller Emamel Jr &c 34 557 B &S  Ner 25 1889
Clerke é Jemes T Viger W A 36 31 B&S Sep 9 1889?
 ao % James T Vigar William A Comr 36 32 B &S  Sep 9 1889 .
Clark & % R S Beery Isasc N & wife 38 16 B &S  Jul 21 1890
Clarke | IN Grottoes Co The 46 76 B &S  Nar 18 1893
Clark EA P Grottoes Co The 46 142 - B & S Mar 23 1893
do % Joseph S Clark E T &c 561 48§ B &S Mar 22 1895
Clarke & | R S's Tr  Rhodes M B '% wife 52 340 B &S  Jun 13 1895
Clark ve R S Wenger David 55 134 B & S  Oct 14 1895
Clarke iFlorence L Clarke Albert P 53 194 B & S Nov 16 1895v
Clerk | 'R S Beard John E & wife 55 506 B &S  Feb 1 1897
do | - Joseph S Harnsverger H B & wife 56 177 | B &8 Mar 29 1897
do EF Hilbert Jacob M & wife 56 413 B & S  Mey 31 1897
do | RS Dechert D O Spl Comr & 60 96 B & S  Jan 10 1899
Clarke 'Richard S Nave J H & wife 60 270 B &S  Nar 6 1899
Clark &c R 8 Triplett J I 64 139 B &S Sep 7 1900
do ;R S Hoover C D 66 32 B &S Jun 29 1901
do ‘R 8 Holsinger Emma C & 70 85 B &S Apr 3 1903
do RS ‘Neff E R 70 165 B & S  Apr 20 1903
do RS 'Hell Howsrd H & wife 70 419 B &S  Jun 19 1903
do R S ‘Turner B F & wife 71 82 B &S  Sep 22 1903
do Hugh Lriver Benj F & wife 502 B & S 21 1904 .



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

Grantees : ABCD TS I J“'&“’?,“?\?'“E 0 PQ RETUVWX Y 7 GranthS ) '. """‘": Page * Iul:ti;i;lmoefm ' 1<elc)(§‘rl:{1:t)i[<)lx ‘
Clark | : | talter J 'Roller John Brown &c 77 448 B&S  Jun 4 1906
do ; t R S ;Shenandoah County Bldg 78 348 ‘ B &S Nov & 1906 %

! ‘ & Loan Assoclation : g

do | ‘Richard S Sites D B & wife 81 477 B&S Jan 9 1908%

i

Clarke C A | Swenk W H & wife 82 151 B & S Feb 24 1908 !



