

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors		Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
Clarke									Mary								In trust												Homan John R's		Exor	4	186	D of Tr	Apr 15 1869
do									Mary								by &c												& Rader Peter		Recr &c	7	396	Agreement	Jun 5 1871
do									Mary (Mrs)																				Winfield Jno Q & wife			8	495	B & S	Mar 25 1872
do	&c								James T																				Compton Wm C		Comr	9	519	B & S	Apr 3 1873
do	&c								James T																				Lambert P E		by &c	9	519	B & S	Apr 3 1873
do		E D																											Knipple Addison W		&c	11	300	B & S	Nov 28 1874
Clark		A P																											Skelton G W & wife			18	566	B & S	Mar 3 1881
Clarke	&c	Florence Lillian																											Chapman Sarah J		&c	21	351	B & S	Jul 18 1882
Clark									Jefferson																				Shands E A		Tr &c	22	499	B & S	Apr 26 1883
do		Florance Lillian's Tr															P A												In trust			23	83	Deed	Jun 14 1883
Clarke		Celinda E							Noah																				Clarke John T		Tr	29	25	D of Tr	Jun 21 1886
Clark	&c	E D							Ch Tr																				Scott R A		Comr	33	257	B & S	Jul 7 1888

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

363

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Clark		Lillie (Mrs)		Roller Emanuel Jr &c	34	537	B & S	Mar 25 1889
Clarke		James T		Vigar W A	36	31	B & S	Sep 9 1889
do		James T		Vigar William A Comr	36	32	B & S	Sep 9 1889
Clark &c			R S	Beery Isaac N & wife	38	16	B & S	Jul 21 1890
Clarke		I N		Grottoes Co The	46	76	B & S	Mar 18 1893
Clark	A P			Grottoes Co The	46	142	B & S	Mar 23 1893
do		Joseph S		Clark E W &c	51	486	B & S	Mar 22 1895
Clarke &c			R S's Tr	Rhodes M B & wife	52	340	B & S	Jun 13 1895
Clark &c			R S	Wenger David	53	134	B & S	Oct 14 1895
Clarke	Florence L			Clarke Albert P	53	194	B & S	Nov 16 1895
Clark			R S	Beard John E & wife	55	506	B & S	Feb 1 1897
do		Joseph S		Harnsberger H B & wife	56	177	B & S	Mar 29 1897
do	E F			Hilbert Jacob M & wife	56	413	B & S	May 31 1897
do			R S	Dechert D O Spl Comr &c	60	96	B & S	Jan 10 1899
Clarke			Richard S	Nave J H & wife	60	270	B & S	Mar 6 1899
Clark &c			R S	Triplett J I	64	139	B & S	Sep 7 1900
do			R S	Hoover C D	66	32	B & S	Jun 29 1901
do			R S	Holsinger Emma C &c	70	85	B & S	Apr 3 1903
do			R S	Neff E R	70	165	B & S	Apr 20 1903
do			R S	Hall Howard H & wife	70	419	B & S	Jun 19 1903
do			R S	Turner B F & wife	71	82	B & S	Sep 22 1903
do	Hugh			Driver Benj F & wife	73	502	B & S	Nov 21 1904

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Clark			Walter J	Roller John Brown &c	77	448	B & S	Jun 4 1906
do			R S	Shenandoah County Bldg & Loan Association	78	348	B & S	Nov 5 1906
do			Richard S	Sites D B & wife	81	477	B & S	Jan 9 1908
Clarke	C A			Swank W H & wife	82	151	B & S	Feb 24 1908